NOTICE OF THE BOARD OF REVIEW For the Town of Grant Reconvene to a Later Date

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Review for the Town of Grant of Portage County meet on the 8th, day of June, 2021 at 5:15 p.m. at the Town Hall, 9011 County Road WW, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494, for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session, pursuant to Sec. 70.47 of Wis. Statues.

The Board of Review adjourned the 1st BOR Meeting at 7:30pm to reconvene within 90 days.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Review for the Town of Grant of Portage County will reconvene the Board of Review on July 14, 2021 at 8:30pm at the Town Hall, 9011 County Road WW, Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 for the purpose of verification of assessment classification of specific parcels, pursuant to Sec. 70.47 (4) of Wis. Statues.

Dated this 29th, day of June, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Vícky Zímmerman Town of Grant, Vicky Zimmerman, Clerk